Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 180TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 179TH REVISED PAGE 0-1

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Original Pages 0-1 to 0-53; 1-1; 2-0 to 2-138; 3-0 to 3-24; 4-0 to 4-14; 5-0
to 5-40; 6-0 to 6-455; 7-0 to 7-798; 8-1 to 8-457; 9-0 to 9-26; 10-0 to 10-71; 11-0 to 11-
14; 12-0 to 12-42; 13-0 to 13-94; 14-0 to 14-25; 15-0 to 15-104; 16-0 to 16-185; 17-0 to
17-472; 18-0 to 18-3; 19-0 to 19-5, 20-0 to 20-28; 21-1 to 21-48; 22-0 to 22-4; 23-0 to
23-28; 24-0 to 24-18 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of November 11, 2003.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain
all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 0-1.23 35th 0-9 Original
0-1 180th *  0-1.24 12th 0-10 Original
0-1.1 33rd 0-1.25 14th 0-11 Original
0-1.2 27th 0-1.26 24th 0-12 Original
0-1.3 27th *  0-1.27 22nd 0-13 2nd
0-14 17th 0-1.28 7th 0-14 1st
0-15 3rd 0-1.29 13th 0-15 5th
0-1.6 3rd 0-1.30 7th 0-16 2nd
0-1.7 6th 0-1.31 3rd 0-16.1 4th
0-1.8 8th 0-1.32 4th 0-17 4th
0-1.9 12th 0-1.33 4th 0-18 Original
0-1.10 13th 0-1.34 3rd 0-19 Original
0-1.11 9th 0-1.35 3rd 0-20 Original
0-1.12 19th 0-1.36 6th 0-21 Original
0-1.13 7th 0-1.37 Original 0-22 Original
0-1.14 16th 0-1.38 2nd 0-23 Original
0-1.15 7th 0-1.39 19th 0-24 2nd
0-1.16 15th 0-2 1st 0-25 1st
0-1.17 11th 0-3 1st 0-26 5th
0-1.18 15th 0-4 Original 0-27 1st
0-1.19 53rd 0-5 3rd 0-28 Original
0-1.20 16th 0-6 Original 0-29 1st
0-1.21 7th 0-7 Original
0-1.22 8th 0-8 Original
* New or Revised Page.
(Filed under Transmittal No. 203.)
Issued: July 30, 2004 Effective: August 6, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2004-040



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 27TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.3
CANCELS 26TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.3

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
2-124 2nd 3-9 Original 4-8 Original
2-125 2nd 3-10 Original 4-9 Original
2-126 Original 3-11 Original 4-10 1st
2-127 Original 3-12 Original 4-11 14th *
2-128 Original 3-13 Original 4-11.1 11th *
2-129 Original 3-14 Original 4-12 13th *
2-130 Original 3-15 Original 4-12.1 11th *
2-131 Original 3-16 Original 4-13 12th *
2-132 Original 3-17 Original 4-14 14th *
2-133 Original 3-18 Original 5-0 1st
2-134 Original 3-19 Original 5-1 Original
2-135 Original 3-20 Original 5-2 Original
2-136 1st 3-21 Original 5-3 Original
2-137 1st 3-22 Original 5-4 Original
2-138 1st 3-23 Original 5-5 Original
3-0 Original 3-24 Original 5-6 Original
3-1 Original 4-0 Original 5-7 Original
3-2 Original 4-1 Original 5-8 Original
3-3 Original 4-2 1st 5-9 Original
3-4 Original 4-3 3rd 5-10 Original
3-5 1st 4-4 1st 5-11 Original
3-6 Original 4-5 Original 5-12 1st
3-7 Original 4-6 Original
3-8 Original 4-7 2nd
* New or Revised Page.
(Filed under Transmittal No. 203.)
Issued: July 30, 2004 Effective: August 6, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2004-040



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 14TH REVISED PAGE 4-11
CANCELS 13TH REVISED PAGE 4-11

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES

4.7.1 EUCL
MONTHLY
usoC RATE
» Residence Subscriber[1]
- Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk
- Arizona 9LM $6.30 (R)
- Colorado 9LM 6.50
- ldaho (Boise LATA)[2] 9LM 6.33 (R)
- Montana 9LM 6.50
- New Mexico 9LM 6.50
- Utah 9LM 6.33 (R)
- Wyoming 9LM 6.50
- lowa LM 4.78 (R)
- Minnesota 9LM 491 |
- Nebraska 9LM 4.89 (R)
- North Dakota 9LM 6.50
- South Dakota 9LM 6.37 (R)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9LM 6.50
- Oregon 9LM 6.50
- Washington LM 5.94 (R)
[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.
[2] Includes Malheur Home Telephone Company.
(Filed under Transmittal No. 203.)
Issued: July 30, 2004 Effective: August 6, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2004-040



Qwest Corporation
ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFFF.C.C.No. 1

11TH REVISED PAGE 4-11.1
CANCEL 10TH REVISED PAGE 4-11.1

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont’d)

[1] Includes Malheur Home Telephone Company.

Non-Primary Residence-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

Arizona

Colorado

Idaho (Boise LATA)[1]
Montana

New Mexico

Utah

Wyoming

lowa
Minnesota
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

Idaho (Spokane LATA)
Oregon
Washington

(Filed under Transmittal No. 203.)

uSoOC

9ZRMR
9ZRMR
9ZRMR
9ZRMR
9ZRMR
9ZRMR
9ZRMR

9ZRMR
9ZRMR
9ZRMR
9ZRMR
9ZRMR

9ZRMR
9ZRMR
9ZRMR

MONTHLY
RATE

$6.30 (R)
7.00
6.33 (R)
7.00
7.00
6.33 (R)
7.00

4.78 (R)
4.91 |
4.89 (R)
7.00
6.37 (R)

7.00
6.81 (R)
5.94 (R)

Issued: July 30, 2004

FCC2004-040

Effective: August 6, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202



Qwest Corporation
ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont’d)

[1] Includes Malheur Home Telephone Company.

Arizona

Colorado

Idaho (Boise LATA)[1]
Montana

New Mexico

Utah

Wyoming

lowa
Minnesota
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

Idaho (Spokane LATA)
Oregon
Washington

(Filed under Transmittal No. 203.)

uSoOC

Single Line Business Subscriber-Per State,
Per individual line or trunk

9LM
9LM
9LM
9LM
9LM
9LM
9LM

9LM
9LM
9LM
9LM
9LM

9LM
9LM
9LM

TARIFFF.C.C.No. 1

13TH REVISED PAGE 4-12
CANCELS 12TH REVISED PAGE 4-12

MONTHLY
RATE

$6.30 (R)
6.50
6.33 (R)
6.50
6.50
6.33 (R)
6.50

4.78 (R)
4.91 |
4.89 (R)
6.50
6.37 (R)

6.50
6.50
5.94 (R)

Issued: July 30, 2004

FCC2004-040

Effective: August 6, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202



Qwest Corporation
ACCESS SERVICE

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont’d)

ISDN-BRI Subscriber[1]- Per State,
Per facility

Arizona

Colorado

Idaho (Boise LATA)[2]
Montana

New Mexico

Utah

Wyoming

lowa
Minnesota
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

Idaho (Spokane LATA)
Oregon
Washington

[1] For ISDN-PRI, see Page 4-13.

[2] Includes Malheur Home Telephone Company.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 203.)

uSoOC

9ZRB1
9ZRB1
9ZRB1
9ZRB1
9ZRB1
9ZRB1
9ZRB1

9ZRB1
9ZRB1
9ZRB1
9ZRB1
9ZRB1

9ZRB1
9ZRB1
9ZRB1

TARIFFF.C.C.No. 1

11TH REVISED PAGE 4-12.1
CANCELS 10TH REVISED PAGE 4-12.1

MONTHLY
RATE

$6.30 (R)
7.00
6.33 (R)
7.00
7.00
6.33 (R)
7.00

4.78 (R)
4.91 |
4.89 (R)
7.00
6.37 (R)

(R)
(R)

[SaNer RN
O 00O
AP, O

Issued: July 30, 2004

FCC2004-040

Effective: August 6, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 12T7H REVISED PAGE 4-13
CANCELS 11TH REVISED PAGE 4-13

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES
4.7.1 EUCL (Cont'd)

MONTHLY
usoC RATE
* Multi-line Business Subscriber,
Per individual line or trunk[1]
- Arizona 9ZR $6.30 (R)
- Colorado 9ZR 7.48 |
- ldaho (Boise LATA)[2] 9ZR 6.33 (R)
- Montana 9ZR 9.20
- New Mexico 9ZR 9.20
- Utah 9ZR 6.33 (R)
- Wyoming 9ZR 9.20
- lowa 9ZR 4.78 (R)
- Minnesota 9ZR 491
- Nebraska 9ZR 4.89
- North Dakota 9ZR 8.19
- South Dakota 9ZR 6.37 (R)
- ldaho (Spokane LATA) 9ZR 8.88
- Oregon 9ZR 6.95 (R)
- Washington 9ZR 5.94 (R)

[1] For ISDN-PRI, multiply the EUCL rate times five for each T-1 facility.
[2] Includes Malheur Home Telephone Company.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 203.)

Issued: July 30, 2004 Effective: August 6, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2004-040



Qwest Corporation
ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFFF.C.C.No. 1
14TH REVISED PAGE 4-14

CANCELS 13TH REVISED PAGE 4-14

4. END USER ACCESS SERVICE

4.7 RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

4.7.2 PICC

» Residence Subscriber[1]
- Primary, Per individual line or trunk

- Non-Primary,
Per individual line or trunk

 Single Line Business Subscriber,
Per individual line or trunk

« Multiline Business Subscriber,
Per individual line or trunk

* |SDN-BRI Subscriber,
Per facility

* |SDN-PRI Subscriber,
Per T-1 facility

» Centrex Subscriber[2],
Per individual station line

[1] Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

MONTHLY
usocC RATE

REB1X $0.00

REB4X 0.00
REB2X 0.00
REB3X 0.00 (R)
REB5X 0.00
REB9X 0.00 (R)
REB8X 0.00 (R)

[2] Excludes ISDN on Centrex and Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 203.)

Issued: July 30, 2004

Effective: August 6, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202

FCC2004-040



